26,764,246,165 267.642,461,650 52.46 26,764,246,165 267,642,461,650 40.54

-   PT Dwimuria Investama
Andalan

4,247,101,900 42,471,019,000 8.33 13,543,676,433 135,436,764,330 20.52

- Public (and others with
ownership below 5%)

19,025,385,391 190,253,852,810 37.29 24,728,810,748 247,288,107,480 37.46

Total Issued and Paid-up
Capital Before Treasury
Shares

50,036,733,346 500,367,333,460 98.08 65,036,733,346 650,367,333,460 98.52

-   Treasury shares 977,891,654 9.778.916,540 1.92 977,891,654 9,778,916,540 1.48

Total Issued and Paid-up
Capital after Treasury
Shares

51,014,625,000 510,146,250,000 100.00 66,014,625,000 660,146,250,000 100.00

Portepel  148,985,375,000 1,489,853,750,000  133,985,375,000 1,339,853,750,000

The following is the Company’s pro-forma capital structure assuming that all Shareholders including SAI and the public
shareholders do not exercise their rights to purchase the New Shares and DIA as a standby buyer to purchase all new shares not
exercised after the additional subscriptions:

Description

Before Implementing Capital Increase with Pre-Emptive
Rights I

After Implementing Capital Increase with Pre-Emptive
Rights I

Number of Shares Par Value (IDR) % Number of Shares Par Value (IDR) %

Authorized Capital  200,000,000,000 2,000,000,000,000  200,000,000,000 2,000,000,000,000

Issued and Paid-Up Capital:

-   PT Sapta Adhikari
Investama

26,764,246,165 267,642,461,650 52,46 26,764,246,165 267,642,461,650 40.54

-   PT Dwimuria Investama
Andalan

4,247,101,900 42,471.019,000 8,33 19,247,101,900 192,471,019,000 29.16

- Public (and others with
ownership below 5%)

19,025,385,281 190,253,852,810 37.29 19,025,385,281 190,253,852,810 28.82

Total Issued and Paid-up
Capital Before Treasury
Shares

50,036,733,346 500,367,333,460 98.08 65,036,733,346 650,367,333,460 98.52

-   Treasury shares 977,891,654 9,778,916,540 1.92 977,891,654 9,778,916,540 1.48

Total Issued and Paid-up
Capital after Treasury
Shares

51,014,625,000 510,146,250,000 100.00 66,014,625,000 660,146,250,000 100.00

Portepel  148,985,375,000 1,489,853,750,000  133,985375.000 1,339,853,750,000

INDICATIVE USE OF PROCEEDS

The Company plans to use the funds from the PMHMETD, after deducting the issuance costs, for loan repayment and/or for
working capital purposes of the Company, PT Profesional Telekomunikasi Indonesia, a 99% owned subsidiary of the Company
("Protelindo") and/or its subsidiaries. The loans of the Company, Protelindo and/or its subsidiaries that will be repaid will be
determined later. The use of proceeds for Protelindo and/or its subsidiaries may be downstreamed by the Company to Protelindo
and/or its subsidiaries through an intercompany loan between the Company and Protelindo and/or its subsidiaries or through